## ORDINANCE NO. 124

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING THAT THE CITY COUNCIL MAY HOLD PUBLIC HEARINGS JOINTLY WITH ANY PUBLIC HEAR-ING REQUIRED TO BE HELD BY THE ZONING COMMISSION REGARDING MATTERS RELATING TO ZONING WITHIN THE CITY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEVEN POINTS, TEXAS:

Ι

It is hereby provided that the city council may hold any public hearings jointly with any public hearing required to be held by the zonning commission regarding matters related to zoning within the city.

II

This ordinance shall take effect immeditely from and after its passage.

III

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 10th DAY OF MAY, 1983 BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEVEN POINTS, TEXAS.

APPROVED:

Minson

MAYOR

ATTEST: dine Venenero

CITY SECRETARY